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# Name G MIN PTS FGM FGA FG% 2PM 2PA 2P% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST STL DFL BLK TO PF PM CHG A/T GmSc

Daniel Stern Jr Jah Muniz Brenden Smith Mike Cornacchio Brayden  Doyle Tanner Buchanan

Connor  Lasko Marcquis Bradley Jr Braedyn  Gulich Alijawon Hall Ryan Dowdin Cam  Hall

Bentley  Stroman  TEAM

3 Daniel Stern Jr 1 1 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 0.0

4 Jah Muniz 1 20 2 1 4 0.250 1 2 0.500 - 2 0.000 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 -11 - - -0.1

10 Brenden Smith 1 13 0 0 6 0.000 - 4 0.000 - 2 0.000 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - -12 - - -3.6

12 Mike Cornacchio 1 19 2 1 5 0.200 1 1 1.000 - 4 0.000 - - - - - 0 - - - - 1 1 -13 - 0.0 -2.5

15 Brayden  Doyle 1 11 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - -4 - - 0.0

20 Tanner Buchanan 1 28 4 2 5 0.400 2 3 0.667 - 2 0.000 - - - - 2 2 - - - - 1 2 -20 - 0.0 0.1

21 Connor  Lasko 1 15 4 1 6 0.167 1 4 0.250 - 2 0.000 2 4 0.500 1 3 4 - - - - 1 4 -10 - 0.0 -1.6

23 Marcquis Bradley Jr 1 25 8 2 10 0.200 2 10 0.200 - - - 4 9 0.444 2 4 6 - - - - 3 3 -17 - 0.0 -1.8

30 Braedyn  Gulich - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

33 Alijawon Hall 1 1 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - 3 - - 0.0

34 Ryan Dowdin - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

40 Cam  Hall 1 24 1 0 3 0.000 - 2 0.000 - 1 0.000 1 2 0.500 1 5 6 - - - - 1 - -15 - 0.0 -0.3

42 Bentley  Stroman 1 9 0 0 3 0.000 - 1 0.000 - 2 0.000 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -2 - - -1.4

 TEAM - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TOTALS 1 32 21 7 42 0.167 7 27 0.259 - 15 0.000 7 15 0.467 6 16 22 - - - - 7 11 -20 - 0.0 -11.2
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# Name G MIN PTS FGM FGA FG% 2PM 2PA 2P% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% OREB DREB REB AST STL DFL BLK TO PF PM CHG A/T GmSc

Jahvee Meisner Keagan Zeller Thomas White Dominic Wood Deren Dubuque Jack Starbuck

Max Heck Ben Torgalski Lyncoln Bennett Nolan Parsons Bryce Thomas Elijah Miller

Preston Harmer Naji Macklin Carson Bell  TEAM

1 Jahvee Meisner 1 7 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - 3 1 - - -1.2

2 Keagan Zeller 1 9 4 2 8 0.250 2 8 0.250 - - - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - - - 13 - - 0.2

3 Thomas White 1 8 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - 2 0.000 - - 0 - - - - - - 3 - - -0.8

4 Dominic Wood 1 14 0 0 1 0.000 - 1 0.000 - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - 1 3 - - -1.1

5 Deren Dubuque - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

10 Jack Starbuck 1 14 0 0 3 0.000 - 1 0.000 - 2 0.000 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 2 2 9 - 0.0 -4.2

11 Max Heck 1 11 1 0 1 0.000 - 1 0.000 - - - 1 2 0.500 2 - 2 - - - - 2 1 6 - 0.0 -1.1

12 Ben Torgalski 1 13 2 0 3 0.000 - 2 0.000 - 1 0.000 2 2 1.000 2 2 4 - - - - - - 5 - - 1.9

13 Lyncoln Bennett 1 20 8 4 12 0.333 4 4 1.000 - 8 0.000 - - - - 5 5 - - - - - 1 16 - - 2.3

14 Nolan Parsons 1 5 2 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 2.0

15 Bryce Thomas 1 7 1 0 0 - - - - - - - 1 1 1.000 - - 0 - - - - - 1 - - - 0.6

20 Elijah Miller 1 14 4 2 7 0.286 2 7 0.286 - - - - - - 8 4 12 - - - - 1 1 12 - 0.0 5.3

22 Preston Harmer 1 21 13 4 8 0.500 2 5 0.400 2 3 0.667 3 4 0.750 1 2 3 - 2 - - 1 1 15 - 0.0 10.5

23 Naji Macklin 1 21 6 3 8 0.375 3 4 0.750 - 4 0.000 - - - 1 4 5 - - - - 1 4 15 - 0.0 0.9

24 Carson Bell 1 3 0 0 1 0.000 - - - - 1 0.000 - - - - - 0 - - - - - - 1 - - -0.7

 TEAM - - 0 0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - -

TOTALS 1 32 41 16 53 0.302 14 34 0.412 2 19 0.105 7 11 0.636 16 19 35 - 2 - - 7 15 20 - 0.0 14.6



Game Summary Comparison
Statistic Thomas A. Edison Spartans Horseheads Blue Raiders

Thomas A. Edison Spartans Horseheads Blue Raiders

Points 21 41

   Field Goals 7 / 42 16 / 53

       2 Point 7 / 27 14 / 34

       3 Point - / 15 2 / 19

   Free Throws 7 / 15 7 / 11

Assists - -

Rebounds 22 35

   Offensive 6 16

   Defensive 16 19

Blocks - -

Steals - 2

Deflections - -

Turnovers 7 7

Charges Taken - -

Personal Fouls 11 15

Technical Fouls 1 -



Thomas A. Edison Spartans Turnovers
Period Clock Player Turnover Type

Thomas A. Edison Spartans Fouls
Period Clock Player Foul

2nd Period 2:26 #12 Mike Cornacchio Other

2nd Period 1:09 #20 Tanner Buchanan Other

3rd Period 6:09 #21 Connor  Lasko Other

3rd Period 2:34 #40 Cam  Hall Other

3rd Period 0:05 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Other

4th Period 5:51 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Other

1st Period 5:58 #20 Tanner Buchanan Holding (Def)

1st Period 4:36 #21 Connor  Lasko Illegal hands (Def)

1st Period 4:34 #4 Jah Muniz Reaching in (Def)

2nd Period 7:30 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Hand checking (Def)

2nd Period 5:21 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Unsportsmanlike conduct (Tech)

2nd Period 4:39 #21 Connor  Lasko Holding (Def)

2nd Period 3:13 #20 Tanner Buchanan Reaching in (Def)

3rd Period 4:21 #21 Connor  Lasko Punching (Def)

3rd Period 0:26 #12 Mike Cornacchio Punching (Def)

4th Period 6:14 #21 Connor  Lasko Holding (Def)

4th Period 5:51 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Elbowing (Def)

4th Period 4:57 #23 Marcquis Bradley Jr Illegal hands (Def)



Horseheads Blue Raiders Turnovers
Period Clock Player Turnover Type

Horseheads Blue Raiders Fouls
Period Clock Player Foul

1st Period 7:15 #10 Jack Starbuck Other

1st Period 5:58 #10 Jack Starbuck Other

1st Period 3:45 #22 Preston Harmer Other

2nd Period 2:34 #23 Naji Macklin Other

2nd Period 1:07 #11 Max Heck Other

3rd Period 5:59 #11 Max Heck Other

4th Period 5:21 #20 Elijah Miller Other

1st Period 6:18 #20 Elijah Miller Punching (Def)

1st Period 5:42 #11 Max Heck Reaching in (Def)

1st Period 5:29 #10 Jack Starbuck Reaching in (Def)

1st Period 3:45 #23 Naji Macklin Punching (Def)

3rd Period 5:14 #23 Naji Macklin Blocking (Def)

3rd Period 5:14 #23 Naji Macklin Reaching in (Def)

3rd Period 3:45 #10 Jack Starbuck Holding (Def)

3rd Period 3:03 #1 Jahvee Meisner Elbowing (Def)

3rd Period 1:44 #15 Bryce Thomas Blocking (Def)

4th Period 5:51 #13 Lyncoln Bennett Punching (Def)

4th Period 5:51 #23 Naji Macklin Reaching in (Def)

4th Period 5:51 #22 Preston Harmer Reaching in (Def)

4th Period 1:35 #1 Jahvee Meisner Illegal hands (Def)

4th Period 0:37 #1 Jahvee Meisner Holding (Def)

4th Period 0:17 #4 Dominic Wood Illegal hands (Def)


